MBR30200PT fiches techniques PDF
SIRECT - Power Schottky Rectifier
	Numéro de référence	MBR30200PT
	Description	Power Schottky Rectifier
	Fabricant	 SIRECT
	Logo
1 Page
	 	No Preview Available !
ELECTRONIC
MBR30200PT
Power Schottky Rectifier - 30Amp 200Volt
□ Features
-Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability Classifications 94V-0
-High Junction Temperature Capability
-Low forward voltage, high current capability
-High surge capacity
-Low power loss, high efficiency
-ESD performance human body mode > 4 KV
□ Application
-SMPS
-PDP
□ Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol
IF(AV)
VRRM
IFSM
VF(max)
Tj
Tstg
Ratings
30
200
350
0.75
-50 to +175
-50 to +150
Unit Conditions
A Average Forward Current
Repetitive Peak Reverse
V
Voltage
A Peak Forward Surge Current
V Forward Voltage Drop
ºC Operating Temperature
ºC Storage Temperature
TO-247AD
L
C
F
E
B
DI
G
O
KK
A1
A2
H
M
J
N
A
K
□ Electrical characteristics
Parameters
Symbol Ratings
Maximum Instantaneous
Forward Voltage
VF
0.92V
0.75V
Maximum Reverse Leakage
Current
IR
0.01mA
10mA
Maximum Voltage Rate of
Change
dv/dt 10,000 V/μs
Typical Thermal Resistance,
Junction to Case
Rθ (j-c)
1.25 ºC/W
Note: Pulse Test : 380μs pulse width, 2% duty cycle
Conditions
Tc = 25ºC
Tc = 125ºC
Tc = 25ºC
Tc = 125ºC
Rated VR
Per diode
DIMENSIONS
INCHES
DIM MIN MAX
MM
MIN MAX
NOTE
A .748 .827 19.00 21.00
B .787 .866 20.00 22.00
C .598 .638 15.20 16.20
D .130 .150 3.30 3.80
E .205 .242 5.20 6.15
F .209 .232 5.30 5.90
G .077 .091 1.95 2.30
H .161 .189 4.10 4.80
I .551 .610 14.00 15.50
J .045 .055 1.15 1.40
K .197 .219 5.00 5.55
L .189 .205 4.80 5.20
M .020 .031 0.50 0.80
N .083 .094 2.10 2.40
O .116 .128 2.95 3.25
September 2008 / Rev.6.2
1
	Pages	Pages 3
	Télécharger	[ MBR30200PT ]
Fiche technique recommandé
	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	MBR30200PT	Dual Common Cathode Schottky Rectifier
Taiwan Semiconductor
	MBR30200PT	30.0 Ampere Dual Common Cathode Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Thinki Semiconductor
	MBR30200PT	Diode Schottky 200V 30A 3-Pin TO-3P
New Jersey Semiconductor
	MBR30200PT	Wide Temperature Range and High Tjm Schottky Barrier Rectifiers
Sirectifier
	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
Advanced Semiconductor
www.DataSheetWiki.com    |   2020   |
Contactez-nous  |   Recherche